The owner of Lot

CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE.
WASILLA, ALASKA 80687
PHONE: (867 373-8650
FAX: (867) 3730788

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM NO. 90-49

Deputy Administrator
July 3, 1990

Vacation of Part of Utilitv FEasement

utility easement so that his properity may
mortgage lender,

Mone of the area utility companies object
vacation,

3%, Rlock 2, Happy Mountain Subdivision has
discovered that his water well is located
utility sasement,

2.5 feet into =

He is requesting vacation of 2.5 feet of the

be financed bv a

to the reguested

Recommend that Council not object to the reguested vacation.

Deputy

Robert B, Har

18
2dministrator
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PETITION FOR VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

Comes now the undersigned, DA@E A Hanape B .
and petitions the Matanuska~Susitna Borough te vacate the right-of-way
lying within the following described property, to-wit:

let 25 Dlack 2 Happy Mo, Blatio

Said right-cf-way being mcre fullv described as:
; AL SwW e Ca et e
15" Wbk gaasaee® localecd on tha DW CStniyof fot

iigﬁ:Laiq;bﬂg. to vacadte o Elkk hele AL <ltLLl@tL“9L?¢X
® [ f’
\Lri/‘-{ wt)lj(i

Submitted herewith are the Ffollowing:

V/ 1. A copy of the plat showing the right-of-way to be
vacated or recorded public easement creating public
right of way,

The name, address and telephone number of petitioners
as folleows: "Datc A, Hamm o P U. Bu; ST0L 30
B 3314 UoGasd o, WK Q56T
o 3. The action sought by this petition is for the following
reason(s) : Mo i gres ccida ivse  de net

atbos fee Wi el do ot e Yhe Laesmelt
:}Liki e o G i cannit lax &%ﬁuiai&L-&A%tfui
Hiis Vacaiens 451 uﬂhm dxwt.c&mﬁimci b

el hoadk

4. $200.00 Public hearing fee,.

Dated at ’Ea Eh4€/’ , Alaska, this | Y day of (TLLIﬁ, .
19{jC> .

SIGNATURES OF PETITIONER(S):

AP N 2.

NOTARY ACKOWLEDGEMENT:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this |¥ day of :%FLWK ; 19&2&

Notary Publiec 1n and for ALaska
My Commission Expires:_u/30[43

ATTACH SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET IF APPLICABLE,

NOTE: In accordance with MSB 16.15.035(D) vacations of Public
rights-of-way are subject to consent of the City Council or
Borcugh Assembly. The City Council or Berough Assembly has 30
days from the date of Platting Board decision in which to veto
the action.

3/22/848
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Matanuska Telephone Association, Inc.

PORIGH: 59301 PALMER, ALASKA 99645 PHONE (807) 745-3211
P. 0. Box 3550 Eagle River {307) 694-2101 Wasiila (S07) 376-3211
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Thomas R. Minnich
President/C.E.O.

NON=-OBJECTION TO EASEMENT ENCROACHMENT DOCUMENT

This 1s to inform you that Matanuska Telephone Associatiaon,

Inc.,
has nao objection to the placement aof a well and undersround

water system within the indicated
utilicy geasement an praperty described as Lot_ 35 s
Block_Two s __Happyvy Mountain Estates Subdivision or Aliguaot Parts
Section 12, Township 17N . Range W, Seward Meridian,

Third Judicial District, Palmer Recording District.

Please be advised that should Matanuska Telephore Association,
Inc., need to upgrade, maintain, replace buried or aerial cable,
conduits, or manholes. within the utility easement it will be
allowed to da so. Any repairs that may be reguired to the above

well and underground water system , due to utility needs will
be borne by the property cwner of record.

Special conditions, if any, are described as follows:

none

This document must be recarded. The original document i1s
retained and recorded by Matanuska Telephone Association, Inc.
Upon recording, the Grantee will be sent a copy of the document.
An As-Builtf copy 1s on file at Matanuska Telephone Associatian,
Inc.'s Plant Services Building in Palmer, Alaska.

A i
) -

/

jﬁ;f co2 AL ’5Hw‘fm.(_»a¢«:d/¢\../»
MATANUSKA TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION, INC.

Bernadette Jimmerman
Real Estate and Properties Supervisor



Easement Encroachment Document
Page 2

THIS IS 7O CERTIFY, that on this 8th day of _ Jupe s
1990 , before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of Alaska, personally appeared BERNADETTE ZIMMERMAN, to me
personally knaown and to me known to be the individual described
in and who executed the foregoing and acknowledged to me that she
signed and sealed the same freely and voluntarily far the uses
and purposes therein menticned.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my afficial seal the day and vear in this certificate first above

written. //’ R . -
11, o A A // A
D il = Ak

NOTARY,/PUBLIC for Alaska

Voo

My Commission Expires: oty

GRANTOR ADDRESS GRANTEE ADDRESS

Matanuska Telephone Association, Inc. Dale A. Hammite _____
Post Office Box 3550 ____________ Post Office Box 871922 ____ _____
Palmer, Alaska 99645-3550__ _______ Wasilla, Alaska 99687
BZ/’E_ il

JFORMS /L TNONDORST . BZ22




ENSTAR Natural Gas Company

A DIVISION OF SEAGULL EnERGY CORPORATION
3000 Spenarg Road

P.O. Box 190288
Anchemge,Amsk3995790288

{807) 277-5551

June 14, 1990

Dale Hammir¢
P.0. Box 871927
Wasilia, AK 99687

Lf you have any questionpg please ca1g me at 264-3743.
Very truly yours,

ENSTAR Natural Gag Company

. - -
" LT . B I -
, -, ‘(‘,_x/b W ,{
g i, “_ e 201,

LR

Déniel Westervelr
Right—of~Way Agent

DW/im



June 7, 199C

Northern Sights Cable Television
1051 E. Bogard
Wasilla, Alasks 99687

RE: Lot 35, Blk. 2, Happy Mountain Estates
Right-of-way Encroachment

ATTENTION: Right-0f-Way Engineer
Dear Sir:

Please find attached an as-built of Lot 35, Block 2, Happy
Mountain Estates.

As you can see, the well located on the lot is within the
utility easement. We respectively request a non-chbjection letter
to the vacating o¢f the easement encroachment.

It is our intent to sell this property and without the letters
of non-objection from the utilities it will be impossible to do so.
We would appreciate your providing us with letter to that effect.

Thank you for your co-operation.

iZiSZii%Y! 2 Zidmé;;ﬁ::lz_

Dale A. Hammitt
P.0. Box 871922
Wasilla, Alaska 39687
(907) 376-3314

TO: Dale Hammitt FROM: Revin 5
DATE: 6-8-90 SUBJECT:

Your request for non-objection is approved.

Your request for non-objection is not approved for following reason:




MATANUSKA ELECTRIC ASSOC&ATEON, iNC.

P.0O. BOX 2829 TEL: (807) 745-3231
163 EAST INDUSTRIAL WAY FAX:{907)745-9328
PALMER, ALASKA 99645.2928

June 11, 199G

Mr. Dale A. Hammitt

P.0. Box 871822

Wasilla, Alaska 99687

Dear Mr. Hammitt:

Re: Lot 35, Block 2, Happy Mountain Estates

As requested in your letter of June 7, 1990, enclosed is a Statement
of Nonobjection for the water well located in the utility easement
near the southwest corner of your lot.

This will also acknowledge the check for $20.00 which accompanied your
request as the non-refundable processing fee.

Please call on us if we can be of any further help.
Sincerely,

ol A7 Ll L

Robert G. Ylvisaker
Right of Way Agent

Enclosure

ALASKA 5 FIRST REC—INCORPORATED 1941 —ENERGIZED 1942



STATEMENT OF NON-OBJECTION FOR ENCROACHMENT

WITHIN UTILITY EASEMENT

Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. (MEA) has no objection with the location of
a water well within the utility easement
along the southerly boundary of the following property;

Lot 35, Block 2, HAPPY MOUNTAIN ESTATES SUBDIVISION, according te Plat

No. 77-107, Palmer Recording District, Third Judicial District, State
of Alaska.

This non-objection is conditioned by the stipulation that MEA will be held
harmless from any and all damages to the encroachment that may resuit from the
existing and future use of said easement.

Matanuska Electric Association, Inc.

by _(teecl C/%»;M/

General Manager or his Representative

June 11, 199¢C

Date
MEA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF ALASKA )
} SS.
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT )
The foregoing agreement was acknowledged before me this 11th
day of June s 1980, by David E. Ingalls

AR a4

Notary Public for phe State of Alaska
My commission expires:  3-24-30

333071214801



